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West of City  (Not on map) 

Grunewald  (Forest for nice walks)    http://forst-grunewald.de/ 

Teufelsberg        http://berliner-teufelsberg.com/web/ 

Wannsee    (Nice large lake with beach and boat trip across to Kladow)      http://www.seen.de/grosser-wannsee/ 

Schlachtensee/Krumme Lanke       http://www.seen.de/schlachtensee/              http://www.seen.de/krumme-lanke-berlin-steglitz-zehlendorf/ 

Schloss Charlottenburg?    http://www.spsg.de/schloesser-gaerten/objekt/schloss-charlottenburg/ 

 

City West  (21, 22, 23, 24, 1 on the map) 

Berlin Zoo and Aquarium         http://www.zoo-berlin.de/de 

KDW and a bit of Kurfürstendamm     http://www.berlin.de/en/shopping/1761730-2947095-kurfuerstendamm-shopping-area.en.html 

Kaiser Wilhelm Gedächtnis Kirche        http://gedaechtniskirche-berlin.de/ 

Tiergarten  - with refreshments at either the Schleusenkrug   http://www.schleusenkrug.de/                                                                                                                         

or the Café am Neuen See      http://www.cafeamneuensee.de/biergarten/ 

Siegersäule         https://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Berliner_Siegess%C3%A4ule 

 

City Centre  (4, 17, 18, 15, 14, 6 on the map) 

Government buildings        http://www.fotocommunity.de/pc/pc/display/24507024 

Reichtagsgebäude  (you can book to go up the dome)      http://www.bundestag.de/kulturundgeschichte/architektur/reichstag/ 

Brandenburg Gate        https://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brandenburger_Tor 
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Holocaust Memorial        http://www.stiftung-denkmal.de/denkmaeler/denkmal-fuer-die-ermordeten-juden-europas.html 

Potsdamer Platz (with Berlin Wall)       https://potsdamerplatz.de/ 

Sony Center       http://www.sonycenter.de/ 

Unter den Linden (long avenue from Brandenburg gate to Alexander Platz with many shops, restaurants, opera, Humbolt University, museums, etc.)   

http://www.visitberlin.de/de/ort/unter-den-linden 

Checkpoint Charlie      http://www.berlin.de/sehenswuerdigkeiten/3560059-3558930-checkpoint-charlie.html 

 

City East  (10, 12 on the map) 

Hackische Höfe + Hackischer Markt         http://www.hackesche-hoefe.com/ 

Alexander Platz         http://www.berlin.de/sehenswuerdigkeiten/3560109-3558930-alexanderplatz.html 

TV Tower             https://tv-turm.de/de/startseite/ 

World Clock  https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/World_clock#/media/File:Urania-Weltzeituhr_auf_dem_Alexanderplatz_in_Berlin_2015.jpg 

Berlin Cathedral (Dom)         http://www.berlinerdom.de/ 

DDR Museum (East/West Berlin story)      http://www.ddr-museum.de/ 

Museumsinsel (Museum Island) including the Pergamon Museum     https://www.museumsinsel-berlin.de/home/    

http://www.smb.museum/museen-und-einrichtungen/pergamonmuseum/home.html 

Entrance Foyer to the Radisson Blu Hotel – amazing aquarium in the hotel lobby!            https://www.radissonblu.com/en/hotel-berlin 

Boat trip along the River Spree  (one hour trip from near Friedrichstraße is long enough)                  https://reederei-riedel.de/ 
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City North (East)  (Not on the map) 

Underground Berlin       http://berliner-unterwelten.de/start.1.0.html 

Mauerpark  http://www.mauerpark.info/ 

Oderburger Straße  https://de.wikipedia.org/wiki/Oderberger_Stra%C3%9Fe 

Kulturbrauerei  http://www.kulturbrauerei.de/ 

Prater Biergarten http://www.pratergarten.de/d/ 

 

City South (East)  (Not on the map) 

Jewish Museum, Lindenstraße 9-14, 10969 Berlin                      http://www.jmberlin.de/ 

Bergmann Straße (Kreuzberg) – just for the alternative shops and atmosphere        http://www.360.berlin/kreuzberg/bergmannkiez 

Eastside Gallery  (Longest section of Berlin Wall)         http://www.eastsidegallery-berlin.com/ 

Boxhagener Platz  (nice marekt at the weekend)  http://boxhagenerplatz.org/ 

Warschauer Straße and RAW area for clubs at night    http://www.berlin.de/kultur-und-tickets/tipps/kunst/institutionen/3848472-2227531-raw-gelaende.html 

Badeschiff and Arena area                http://www.arena.berlin/ 

 

Bike Hire 

Fat Tire Berlin at Bahnhof Zoologischer Garten  (West) or Alexander Platz (East)        http://berlin.fattirebiketours.com/  
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